
 
 

 

Massachusetts District Office Directory 
10 Causeway Street, Room 265 

Boston, MA 02222 
Telephone: 617-565-5590 

Office Website 
 

Title Name Phone Email 
District Director Robert Nelson 617-565-5561 rhnelson@sba.gov 
Deputy District Director Ili Spahiu 617-565-5569 Ili.spahiu@sba.gov 

Springfield Office Branch 
Manager 

Oreste Varela 413-785-0484 oreste.varela@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Specialist Daniel Martiniello 617-565-5577 daniel.martiniello@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Specialist Carlos Hernandez 617-565-5565 carlos.hernandez@sba.gov 
Lead Business Opportunity 
Specialist / EDS 

Nadine Boone 617-565-8514 nadine.boone@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Susan Lourie 617-565-5560 susan.lourie@sba.gov 

Economic Development 
Specialist 

Lisa Gonzalez- 
Welch 

617-565-5588 lisa.welch@sba.gov 

Public Affairs Specialist Norman Eng 617-565-8510 norman.eng@sba.gov 

Outreach and Marketing 
Specialist 

Shelly Gillis 215-582-2985 shelly.gillis@sba.gov 
 

Business Development 
Specialist / Administrative 
Officer 

 
Tyrone Williams  

 
202-306-1400 

 
tyrone.williams@sba.gov 
 

District Counsel Casey A Sieck 617-565-8411 casey.lyonssieck@sba.gov 

General Attorney Alix Howie 617-565-5625 alix.howie@sba.gov 
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